

HB1007_L.032

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

HB21-1007 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike line 2.
- 2 Page 6, strike lines 14 and 15.
- 3 Page 6, after line 17 add:
 - 4 "(16) "WORK FORCE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL" OR "STATE
 - 5 COUNCIL" MEANS THE STATE WORK FORCE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
 - 6 CREATED IN SECTION 24-46.3-101."
- 7 Page 6, strike lines 18 through 21 and substitute:
 - 8 **"8-15.7-102. Work force development council - powers and**
 - 9 **duties - rules.** (1) THE WORK FORCE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL SHALL:".
- 10 Page 8, strike lines 18 through 21.
- 11 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 12 Page 10, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
 - 13 "(E) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE STATE COUNCIL; AND".
- 14 Page 20, strike lines 5 through 16.
- 15 Page 20, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
 - 16 "(VII) THE FUNCTIONS OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE
 - 17 DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT CONCERNING STATE
 - 18 APPRENTICESHIP REGISTRATION PROGRAM CREATED IN ARTICLE 15.7 OF
 - 19 TITLE 8."
- 20 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 21 Strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR" on: **Page 8**, line
22 25; **Page 9**, lines 3 and 8; **Page 10**, lines 5, 10, and 20; **Page 11**, lines 1
23 and 6; **Page 12**, lines 1, 19, and 25; **Page 13**, lines 17 and 26; **Page 14**,
24 lines 7 and 12; **Page 15**, line 8; **Page 16**, lines 2 and 14; **Page 19**, line 14;
25 and **Page 20**, line 3.
- 26 Strike "SAA" and substitute "STATE COUNCIL" on: **Page 3**, line 24; **Page**
27 **5**, lines 12 and 23; **Page 6**, lines 1 and 5; **Page 8**, line 22; **Page 11**, line
28 23; **Page 12**, line 12; **Page 15**, lines 3 and 19; **Page 17**, lines 2, 6, 10, 14,
29 20, and 25; **Page 18**, lines 4, 6, 9, and 12; and **Page 19**, lines 6, 7, 12, and
30 17.

** ** ** ** **